Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008 08 - 16 - 20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
HEET	
103437059	
To the Director of the U.S. Pate.	ned documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
O-min la comunitat	Name: National Security Agency
Corning Incorporated	Internal Address: Attn: AGC(IP&T), Suite 6542
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9800 Savage Road
Execution Date(s) 2 November 2006	Otteet Address. 3000 Savage Hoad
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ft. George G. Meade
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: MD
Government Interest Assignment	State. Mb
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 20755-6542
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
11/475 400	B. Patent No.(s)
11/475,488	7
Additional numbers of	tached?
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Name:National Security Agency	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$
Internal Address: Attn: AGC(IP&T), Suite 6542	Authorized to be charged by credit card
mornary to a root in the state of the state	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9800 Savage Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City Et Coorge & Moode	8. Payment Information
City: Ft. George G. Meade	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: MD Zip: 20755-6542	Expiration Date
Phone Number:301-688-0287	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 301-688-0076	Authorized User Name
Email Address: jpferra@nsa.gov	
9. Signature:	
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 2
JENNIFER P. FERRAGUT Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE (For Use in Inventions under Class Waivers)

Title: Lensed Fiber Stub Assemblies Optical & Optoelectronic Packages Including Them Inventor(s): L. Hughes, K. Matthews, W. Miller Serial No.: 11/475,488 Filing Date (U.S.): June 26, 2006 Contractor: Corning Incorporated Assignee: Corning Incorporated Contract No: MDA 904-03-C-0423 Patent Rights Clause: FAR 52.227-12 Foreign Application filed or intended to be filed at Contractor's Expense in (countries): None The Contractor, having the right to retain title to certain Subject Inventions as a result of the above identified Patent Rights Clause, has reported the above identified invention as a Subject Invention to the government with an election to retain title thereto. Accordingly, the document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on the behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world. Signed this 2d day of NOVEMBER , 2006 CORNING INCORPORATED Mark W. Lauroesch, Vice President and General Intellectual Property Counsel One Riverfront Plaza, Corning, NY

RECORDED: 08/15/2007

CUB

PATENT REEL: 019724 FRAME: 0331